PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5301266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOTA IIJIMA	12/14/2018
KENTARO MURAYAMA	12/14/2018
TAKANORI IZUMI	12/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16233885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwagner@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006796.00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (006796.00107)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047861 FRAME: 0968 505254495

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shota IIJIMA	(5)	RIADADOCKO DOCK
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Kentaro MURAYAMA	(6)	
	(3)	Takanori IZUMI	(7)		
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations of agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s	paid to each
(9)	(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	-ku. Nagoya—ahi, Aichi—ken 487-8581, Japan	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	signee) the entire right, little and interest for the United State a the invention, and in all applications for patent including onal, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), are sexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	i any and ali nd all Letters
(11)	insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case	(11)	PRINTING APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		
	11			/e) executed an application for patent in the United States of	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Dec. 14, 2</u>	.018	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	onanacionacy://voncanacio
	identification for filed applications		filed		
appilcali any appi Assigne claims c	applications for the li ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the inter-	nventic le Assi lagred n or div le in oli lagred emetic	on, and any patent(s) issuing there- igness may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary. vision thereof, or any patent or reissuitations evidence and going forward e(s) to execute all papers and documal Convention for Protection of Industriations.	ary in connection with any application and any continuing, on, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be declare ue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooper with such interference, iments and perform any act which may be necessary in coustful Property or similar agreements. Which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm to	on with such ed concerning etate with the ennection with
reexamil	nation a grant of a val	id Ünli	ed States patent to the Assignee.	ommissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents	
States n	esulting from said app to convey the entire i	olicatio	n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assign	nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he here they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreemen	s (they have)
	ay be necessary or d			coff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recon	
	in witness whereof,	exect	ited by the undersigned on the da	ite(s) opposite the undereigned name(s).	
Date	Dec.19	ر <u>د</u> راخ	≥ 0/\$ Name of Invent	or Shota Uyuma Shota IIJIMA or Kentaro Murayama Kentaro MURAYAMA	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 14	<i>f</i> , <i>f</i>	20/8 Name of Invent	or Hantaro Murayama	_ (SEAL)
Date	Dec. 14		2018 Name of Invent	or <u>Jahanori Krumi</u> Takanori IZUMI	_ (SEAL)
Date	ARAMIAWANA MEMBERARAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		Name of invent		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Invent	ar	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 047861 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 12/27/2018